



2025:BHC-OS:16475

Board Sr.No.:-41

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 5273 OF 2024

In

EXECUTION APPLICATION 1049 OF 2024

Malvika Herbopharma Pvt. LtdPETITIONER

V/S

Hotel Shanti Doot And 5 OrsRESPONDENT

Ms. Agnel Carneira with Ms. Gayatri Sathe i/b Mulla and Mulla
Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr. Ranjit D. Shinde for the Judgment Debtors No.2 to 4.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ABHAY AHUJA J

DATE : 26th August, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 06/09/2024 .

(ASSOCIATE)