



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 5273 OF 2024
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 1049 OF 2024

Malvika Herbopharma Pvt. Ltd. ... Applicant

In the matter between :

Hotel Shanti Doot and others ... Petitioners

Versus

The Authorized Officer, Dombivali Nagri
Sahakari Bank Ltd. and another ... Respondents

WITH
COURT RECEIVER'S REPORT NO. 433 OF 2024
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 1049 OF 2024

Mr. Anil Singh, Senior Advocate alongwith Mr. Rui Rodrigues, Mr. Adarsh Vyas, Mr. Adarsh Vyas, Mr. Prakhar Tandon, Mr. Vikas Pandey, Mr. Agnel Carneiro and Mr. Smith John Colaco instructed by Mulla & Mulla and Cragie Blunt & Caroe, Advocates for the Applicant in IAL-5273-2024.

Ms. Kalyani Tulankar instructed by Mr. Ranjit Shinde, Advocate for the Respondents No.2 to 4.

Ms. Charusheela Vaidya, 2nd Assistant to the Court Receiver, present.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 16 DECEMBER 2024

P.C. :

1. Pursuant to the earlier orders of this Court, today when the matter is called out, Ms. Vaidya, 2nd Assistant to the Court Receiver



submits that M/s. Shetgiri and Associates, who are appointed to value the subject property, have submitted their report in a sealed cover. Under instructions of this Court, the valuation report submitted by the M/s. Shetgiri and Associates is opened.

2. Let the copies of the said report be shared with the learned Counsel for the parties.
3. Let the learned Counsel revert by the next date.
4. At the joint request of the learned Senior Counsel and the learned Counsel, list on **17th December 2024 on the Supplementary Board.**

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)