



2025:BHC-OS:16475

Board Sr.No.:-1

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 5273 OF 2024

In

EXECUTION APPLICATION 1049 OF 2024

Malvika Herbopharma Pvt. LtdPETITIONER

V/S

Hotel Shanti Doot And 5 OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

COURT RECEIVER REPORT NO. 433 OF 2024

In

EXECUTION APPLICATION 1049 OF 2024

Malvika Herbopharma Pvt. LtdPETITIONER

V/S

Hotel Shanti Doot And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr Sharan Jagtiani, Senior Advocate a/w Mr Agnel Carneiro,
Mr Sumeet Nankani, Mr Adarsh Vyas and Ms Gayatri Sathe i/b
Mulla & Mulla & CBC for Applicant.

Mr Anil V Anturkar, Senior Advocate a/w Ms Kalyani Tulankar
and Mr Ravi Kant Purohit i/b Mr Ranjit D Shinde for Judgement
Debtors no. 2 to 4.

Mr N C Pawar, OSD, Court Receiver's Office Present.

(Part-heard)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 2nd April, 2025



2025:BHC-OS:16475

P.C. :

S. O. to 15/04/2025 (at 12.30 pm).

(ASSOCIATE)