



Kavita S. J.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 5273 OF 2024
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO. 17358 OF 2023

Malvika Herbopharma Pvt. Ltd.,
...Applicant/
Decree Holder/
Judgment Creditor
(Org. Respondent No.3)

In the matter between:

M/s Hotel Shantidoot & Ors.,
...Petitioners

Versus

The Authorized Officer,
Dombivali Nagri Sahkari Bank Ltd.
& Ors.,
...Respondents

Mr. Sharan Jagtiani, Senior Counsel a/w Mr. Sumeet Nankani, Mr. Agnel Carneiro, Mr. Prakhar Tandon, Ms. Gayatri Sathe, Mr. Smith Colaco, Mr. Smith Barboz i/b Mulla & Mulla and Cragie Blunt & Caroe for the Applicant.

Ms. Kalyani Talankar a/w Mr. Ranjit D. Shinde i/b Mr. Ravi Kant Purohit for Judgment Debtor Nos.2 to 4.

Mrs. P.P. Sarang, Section Officer, Court Receiver's Office present.

KAVITA
SUSHIL
JADHAV

Digitally signed
by KAVITA
SUSHIL JADHAV
Date: 2025.05.05
16:47:14 +0530

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA, J.

DATED : 30th APRIL, 2025.



ORDER :

1. The arguments of the parties with regard to the preliminary objection raised as to the maintainability of the present Execution Application have been concluded.
2. The parties are permitted to file additional Brief Written Arguments to supplement the Written Arguments which had already been submitted to this Court. This shall be filed by 7th May, 2025.
3. The matter is reserved for Judgment.

[R.I. CHAGLA, J.]